Clevis Cylinders
100% PRESSURE TESTED
Operating Pressure: 3000 PSI
Model Number for FEM
25  FEM  XX - (200) - (ASAE) - 10
Design number
ASAE = longer rod extension
than standard cylinder

PRESSURE (PSI)
WEIGHT
(lb)
SEAL KIT
PART #RETRACTED EXTENDED
MAV 20FEM04-10 2 X 4
1-1/4
1
14 1/4 18 1/4
SAE-6
3000
14
MAV MF 201250-10
MAV 20FEM06-10 2 X 6 16 1/4 22 1/4 16
MAV 20FEM08-10 2 X 8 18 1/4 26 1/4 18
MAV 20FEM08-ASAE-10 2 X 8 20 1/4 28 1/4 19
MAV 20FEM10-10 2 X 10 20 1/4 30 1/4 20
MAV 20FEM12-10 2 X 12 22 1/4 34 1/4 21
MAV 20FEM14-10 2 X 14 24 1/4 38 1/4 23
MAV20FEM16-10 2 X 16 26 1/4 42 1/4 25
* MAV 20FEM16- ASAE-10 2 X 16 31 1/2 47 1/2 27
MAV 20FEM18-10 2 X 18 28 1/4 46 1/4 26
MAV 20FEM20-10 2 X 20 30 1/4 50 1/4 28
MAV 20FEM24-10 2 X 24 34 1/4 58 1/4 31
MAV 20FEM28-10 2 X 28 38 1/4 66 1/4 2600 35
MAV 20FEM30-10 2 X 30 40 1/4 70 1/4 2300 37
MAV 20FEM32-10 2 X 32 42 1/4 74 1/4 2000 38
* MAV 20FEM34-10 2 X 34 44 1/4 78 1/4 1800 40
MAV 20FEM36-10 2 X 36 46 1/4 82 1/4 1600 42
MAV 25FEM04-10 2 1/2 X 4
1-1/2
14 1/4 18 1/4
SAE-8
3000
18
MAV MF 251500-10
MAV 25FEM06-10 2 1/2 X 6 16 1/4 22 1/4 20
MAV 25FEM08-10 2 1/2 X 8 18 1/4 26 1/4 22
MAV 25FEM08-ASAE-10 2 1/2 X 8 20 1/4 28 1/4 23
MAV 25FEM10-10 2 1/2 X 10 20 1/4 30 1/4 25
MAV 25FEM12-10 2 1/2 X 12 22 1/4 34 1/4 27
MAV 25FEM14-10 2 1/2 X 14 24 1/4 38 1/4 29
MAV 25FEM16-10 2 1/2 X 16 26 1/4 42 1/4 31
* MAV 25FEM16-ASAE-10 2 1/2 X 16 31 1/2 47 1/2 34
MAV 25FEM18-10 2 1/2 X 18 28 1/4 46 1/4 34
MAV 25FEM20-10 2 1/2 X 20 30 1/4 50 1/4 36
MAV 25FEM24-10 2 1/2 X 24 34 1/4 58 1/4 40
MAV 25FEM28-10 2 1/2 X 28 38 1/4 66 1/4 45
MAV 25FEM30-10 2 1/2 X 30 40 1/4 70 1/4 47
* MAV 25FEM32-10 2 1/2 X 32 42 1/4 74 1/4 2700 49
MAV 25FEM34-10 2 1/2 X 34 44 1/4 78 1/4 2400 51
MAV 25FEM36-10 2 1/2 X 36 46 1/4 82 1/4 2200 54
MAV 30FEM04-10 3 X 4 14 1/4 18 1/4
3000
21
MAV MF 301500-10
MAV 30FEM06-10 3 X 6 16 1/4 22 1/4 24
MAV 30FEM08-10 3 X 8 18 1/4 26 1/4 26
MAV 30FEM08-ASAE-10 3 X 8 20 1/4 28 1/4 27
MAV 30FEM10-10 3 X 10 20 1/4 30 1/4 29
MAV 30FEM12-10 3 X 12 22 1/4 34 1/4 31
MAV 30FEM14-10 3 X 14 24 1/4 38 1/4 34
MAV 30FEM16-10 3 X 16 26 1/4 42 1/4 34
* MAV 30FEM16-ASAE-10 3 X 16 31 1/2 47 1/2 39
MAV 30FEM18-10 3 X 18 28 1/4 46 1/4 39
MAV 30FEM20-10 3 X 20 30 1/4 50 1/4 41
MAV 30FEM24-10 3 X 24 34 1/4 58 1/4 46
MAV 30FEM28-10 3 X 28 38 1/4 66 1/4 2400 51
MAV 30FEM30-10 3 X 30 40 1/4 70 1/4 2100 53
MAV 30FEM32-10 3 X 32 42 1/4 74 1/4 1900 56
MAV 30FEM34-10 3 X 34 44 1/4 78 1/4 1700 58
MAV 30FEM36-10 3 X 36 46 1/4 82 1/4 1500 61
MODEL BORE X
STROKE (in.)
ROD DIA.
(in.)
PIN DIA.
(in.)
CENTER TO CENTER OF PIN (IN.)
PORTS MAX EXTENSION
PRESSURE (PSI)
WEIGHT
(lb)
SEAL KIT
PART #RETRACTED EXTENDED
* MAV 35FEM04-10 3 1/2 X 4
1-3/4
1 & 1-1/4
14 1/4 18 1/4
SAE-8
3000
31
MAV MF 351750-10
* MAV 35FEM06-10 3 1/2 X 6 16 1/4 22 1/4 34
MAV 35FEM08-10 3 1/2 X 8 18 1/4 26 1/4 37
* MAV 35FEM08-ASAE-10 3 1/2 X 8 20 1/4 28 1/4 39
MAV 35FEM10-10 3 1/2 X 10 20 1/4 30 1/4 40
MAV 35FEM12-10 3 1/2 X 12 22 1/4 34 1/4 43
MAV 35FEM14-10 3 1/2 X 14 24 1/4 38 1/4 46
MAV 35FEM16-10 3 1/2 X 16 26 1/4 42 1/4 49
* MAV 35FEM16-ASAE-10 3 1/2 X 16 31 1/2 47 1/2 53
MAV 35FEM18-10 3 1/2 X 18 28 1/4 46 1/4 52
MAV 35FEM20-10 3 1/2 X 20 30 1/4 50 1/4 55
MAV 35FEM24-10 3 1/2 X 24 34 1/4 58 1/4 61
MAV 35FEM24-200-10 3 1/2 X 24 2 34 1/4 58 1/4 66 MAV MF 352000-10
MAV 35FEM28-10 3 1/2 X 28
1-3/4
38 1/4 66 1/4 68
MAV MF 351750-10
* MAV 35FEM30-10 3 1/2 X 30 40 1/4 70 1/4 2900 71
* MAV 35FEM32-10 3 1/2 X 32 42 1/4 74 1/4 2600 74
* MAV 35FEM34-10 3 1/2 X 34 44 1/4 78 1/4 2300 77
MAV35FEM36-10 3 1/2 X 36 46 1/4 82 1/4 2100 80
MAV 40FEM04-10 4 X 4
2 1 & 1-1/2
14 1/4 18 1/4
3000
46
MAV MF 402000-10
MAV 40FEM06-10 4 X 6 16 1/4 22 1/4 51
MAV 40FEM08-1 4 X 8 18 1/4 26 1/4 55
* MAV 40FEM08-ASAE-10 4 X 8 20 1/4 28 1/4 57
MAV 40FEM10-10 4 X 10 20 1/4 30 1/4 59
MAV 40FEM12-10 4 X 12 22 1/4 34 1/4 63
MAV 40FEM14-10 4 X 14 24 1/4 38 1/4 67
MAV 40FEM16-10 4 X 16 26 1/4 42 1/4 72
* MAV 40FEM16-ASAE-10 4 X 16 31 1/2 47 1/2 76
MAV 40FEM18-10 4 X 18 28 1/4 46 1/4 76
MAV 40FEM20-10 4 X 20 30 1/4 50 1/4 80
MAV 0FEM24-10 4 X 24 34 1/4 58 1/4 88
MAV 40FEM28-10 4 X 28 38 1/4 66 1/4 97
MAV40FEM30-10 4 X 30 40 1/4 70 1/4 101
MAV 40FEM32-10 4 X 32 42 1/4 74 1/4 105
* MAV 40FEM34-10 4 X 34 44 1/4 78 1/4 109
MAV 40FEM36-10 4 X 36 46 1/4 82 1/4 2700 113
* MAV 50FEM04-10 5 X 4
2-1/2 1-1/2 & 2
19 3/4 23 3/4
SAE-12 3000
95
MAV MF 502500-10
MAV 50FEM06-10 5 X 6 21 3/4 27 3/4 102
MAV 50FEM08-10 5 X 8 23 3/4 31 3/4 108
* MAV 50FEM10-10 5 X 10 25 3/4 35 3/4 114
MAV 50FEM12-10 5 X 12 27 3/4 39 3/4 121
* MAV 50FEM14-10 5 X 14 29 3/4 43 3/4 127
* MAV 50FEM16-10 5 X 16 31 3/4 47 3/4 134
MAV 50FEM18-10 5 X 18 33 3/4 51 3/4 140
MAV 50FEM20-10 5 X 20 35 3/4 55 3/4 146
MAV 50FEM24-10 5 X 24 39 3/4 63 3/4 159
MAV 50FEM28-10 5 X 28 43 3/4 71 3/4 172
MAV 50FEM30-10 5 X 30 45 3/4 75 3/4 178
MAV 50FEM32-10 5 X 32 47 3/4 79 3/4 185
* MAV 50FEM36-10 5 X 36 51 3/4 87 3/4 197
*Stocked in limited quantity.
1. Clevis Attachment
New FEM style clevis is now 5/8”
thick on 3 1/2”; 3/4” thick on 4”